
Our Lady of the Lake Pastoral and Clergy History 
Pastors 

1890-1893 Fr. Charles J. O’Reilly 
1893-1896 Fr. Edward Donnelly 

Fr. John Bernards 
(Fr. J. Levesque?) 

1896-1903 Fr. M.H. Stravens 

1903-1905 
1905-1911 
1911-1921 
1921-1924 
1924-1927 
1927-1928 
1928-1936 
1936-1937 
1937-1943 
1943-1946 
1947-1949 
1949 
1949-1965 
1965-1966 
1966-1969 
1969-1979 
1979-1984 
1984-1985 
1985-1991 
1991-1998 
1998-2012 

Fr. Morrow 
Fr. J.H. Black 
Fr. A. Reidhaar 
Fr. Peter Beutgen 
Redemptorist Fathers 
Fr. Joseph Heesacker 
Fr. J.H. Black & Fr. P.F. Gibney 
Fr. William R. Hogan 
Fr. John A. Moran 
Fr. John Margraf, CSC 
Fr. Joseph E. Vanderbeck 
Fr. Leo Linahen 
Fr. John Dunn 
Fr. Hermann 
Fr. James E. Crowe 
Fr. Richard Fall 
Fr. Patrick Dooley 
Fr. Joseph E. Vanderbeck 
Fr. Donald P. McHugh 
Fr. Paul Peri (Interim Pastor) 
Fr Ted Weber 
Fr. Rock Sassano 
Fr. Joseph S. McMahon 

2012-Present Fr. John Kerns

Assistant & Associate Priests 

1956 Fr. James Miller 
1957 Fr. John Engel 
1959 Fr. Daniel Kolasinski 
1967 Fr. Charles Dreisbach 
1969 Fr. Anthony Gussin 

Fr. Ernest Jackson 
1971 Fr. Donald McHugh 
1972 Fr. Ronald Warren 
1975 Fr. Amancio Rodrigues 
2012-2016 Fr. Charles Wood 
2016-2018 Fr. Gregg Bronsema 
2018-2019 Fr. John Marshall 

Priests in Residence 

1966 
1969 
1972 

1974 
1979 

Fr. Donald McHugh 
Fr. Gerald F. Linahen 
Fr. John Berger 
Fr. Jack Wells 
Fr. Joseph A. Vanderbeck 
(Pastor Emeritus) 

Ordained to the Priesthood from OLL 

April 1952 Fr. Morton Parks 
May 1965 Fr. John L. McNassar, CSP 
May 1972 Fr. Roger Sinnott 

June 1981 Fr. William Edens CSP 

June 1962 Brother Don Blauvelt, CSC 

May 1997 Fr. Lawrence Seyer 

June 2003 Fr. Jeffrey McDougall, SJ 

June 2006 Fr. Steve Geer 

June 2009 Fr. Eric Andersen 
June 2012 Fr. James Graham

Fr. Suresh Amalraj2019-2022

2022-Present Fr. Charles Zach



Sisters of the Holy Names 

Anita Schaubel 
Teresa Ann Zarnowski 
Donna Bryson Jordan 
Arnadene Louise Bean 
Mary Medved 

Sister M. Rose Imelda 
Sister Mildred Anne  
Sister Wanda Marie  
Sister Arnadene Welton Bean, SNJM 
Sister Mary Medved 
Sister Janina Kokorowski

Principals of Sacred Heart/OLL School 

1929-1940 Sister M. Philothea, SNJM 
1940-1944 Sister Nadene Ann, SNJM 
1944-1948 Sister M. Adria, SNJM 
1948-1950 Sister Agnes Miriam, SNJM 
1950-1953 Sister Bernadine Mary, SNJM 
1953-1955 Sister Marita Ann, SNJM 
1955-1958 Sister Denise Margaret, SNJM 
1958-1960 Sister Theresa Maureen, SNJM 
1960-1961 Sister Mildred Marie, SNJM 
1961-1966 Sister Ruth Ann Mary, SNJM 
1966-1967 Sister Stephen James, SNJM 
1967-1968 Sister Margaret O'Donnell, SNJM 
1969-1971 Sister Wanda Marie, SNJM 
1971-1975 Sister Marian Darby, SNJM 
1975-1979 Sister Ann Paradis, SNJM 
1979-1983 Sister Roswitha Frawley, SNJM 
1983-1985 Sister Marge Clark, BVM 
1985-1992 Susan Castagna 
1992-2016 Joan Codd 
2016-Present Corrine Buich 




